

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-0256 Version: 1 Name: Resolution Allocating Funding For Crossing Guards

For Oakland Schools

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 3/13/2018 In control: * Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland

Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City

Council

On agenda: 4/17/2018 Final action: 4/17/2018

Title: Subject: Resolution Allocating Funding For Crossing Guards For Oakland Schools

From: Councilmembers Kaplan, Gallo And Vice Mayor Campbell Washington

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution To Help Protect Our Youth, And Improve Pedestrian Safety In And Around Our Schools, By Allocating \$320,000 In Fiscal Year 2018-2019 City Of Oakland Measure

BB Funds, To Increase Crossing Guards To 16 Additional Oakland Schools

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. View Supplemental Report 4-12-2018, 3. 87124 CMS

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/17/2018	1	Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency/City Council/Joint Powers Financing Authority	Adopted	Pass
4/10/2018	1	*Public Works Committee	Approved as Amended the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward	Pass
3/15/2018	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled	

Subject: Resolution Allocating Funding For Crossing Guards For Oakland Schools

From: Councilmembers Kaplan, Gallo And Vice Mayor Campbell Washington

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution To Help Protect Our Youth, And Improve Pedestrian Safety In And Around Our Schools, By Allocating \$320,000 In Fiscal Year 2018-2019 City Of Oakland Measure BB Funds, To Increase Crossing Guards To 16 Additional Oakland Schools